
Author index 

Catalysis Today 38 (1997) 493-495 

Acres, G.J.K., Frost, J.C., Hards, G.A., Potter, R.J., Ralph, T.R., 
Thompsett, D., Burstein, G.T. and Hutchings, G.J. 
Electrocatalysts for fuel cells 393 

Aittamaa, J., see Toppinen, S. 23 
Almeida, J.L.G., see Meriaudeau, P. 243 
Armor, J.N. 

Catalytic solutions to reduce pollutants 163 

Baba, T., see Ono, Y. 321 
Barnett, C.J., see Burstein, G.T. 425 
Barton, D.G., see Iglesia, E. 339 
Bell, A.T. 

Experimental and theoretical studies of NO decomposition and 
reduction over metal-exchanged ZSM-5 15 1 

Ben Taarit, Y., see Meriaudeau, P. 243 
Berestetskaya, I.V., see Morozova, OS. 107 
Biscardi, J.A., see Iglesia, E. 339 
Blekkan, E.A., see Rothaemel, M. 79 
Bliek, A., see van Neer, F.J.R. 115 
Bobrova, L.N., see Borisova, E.S. 97 
Borisova, E.S., Noskov, A.S. and Bobrova, L.N. 

Effect of unsteady-state catalyst surface on the SCR-process 97 
Borunova, A.B., see Morozova, O.S. 107 
Brunner, E. 

Characterization of solid acids by spectroscopy 361 
Budi, P. and Howe, R.F. 

Steam deactivation of CoZSM-5 NO, reduction catalysts 175 
Burstein, G.T., Barnett, C.J., Kucernak, A.R. and Williams, K.R. 

Aspects of the anodic oxidation of methanol 425 
Burstein, G.T., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 
Burstein, G.T., see Williams, K.R. 401 

Capek, P., Hejtmanek, V., Solcova, O., Klusazek, K. and Schneider, 
P. 
Gas transport in porous media under dynamic conditions 31 

Chen, K.Y., see Tseung, A.C.C. 439 
Cheol Paik, S., Kim, H. and Shik Chung, J. 

The catalytic reduction of SO2 to elemental sulfur with Hz or CO 
193 

Choo, ST., see Nam, I.-S. 181 
Chul Hwang, I., see Xin, M. 187 
Clarke, S.H., Dicks, A.L., Pointon, K., Smith, T.A. and Swann, A. 

Catalytic aspects of the steam reforming of hydrocarbons in 
internal reforming fuel cells 411 

Corma, A. and Garcia, H. 
Organic reactions catalyzed over solid acids 257 

Creyghton, E.J., see Jansen, J.C. 205 

DtdeEek, J., see Wichterlova, B. 199 
Dicks, A.L., see Clarke, S.H. 411 
Doepper, R., see Frank, B. 59 
Doepper, R., see Randall, H. 13 

Eigenberger, G., see Kirchner, T. 3 
Emig, G., see Frank, B. 59 

Fagg, D.P., see Irvine, J.T.S. 467 
Ferreira-Aparicio, I?, see Schuurman, Y. 129 
Firing Hanssen, K., see Rothaemel, M. 79 
Frank, B., Doepper, R., Emig, G. and Renken, A. 

Bistability and oscillations of the NO/CO reaction on a &MO 
supported catalyst 59 

Frost, J.C., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 

Garcia, H., see Corma, A. 257 
Gines, M.J.L., see Iglesia, E. 339 

Hachoumy, M., see Sommer, J. 309 
Hamnett, A. 

Mechanism and electrocatalysis in the direct methanol fuel cell 
445 

Hards, G.A., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 
Hayden, B.E. 

The promotion of CO electro-oxidation on platinum-bismuth as 
a model for surface mediated oxygen transfer 473 

Heitmann, G., see Holderich, W.F. 227 
Hejtmhek, V., see Capek, P 31 
Hejtmanek, V., see Solcova, 0. 71 
Hirao, Y., see Misono, M. 157 
Holderich, W.F. and Heitmann, G. 

Synthesis of intermediate and fine chemicals on hetero- 
geneous catalysts with respect to environmental protection 
227 

Holmen, A., see Rothaemel, M. 79 
Hong, R., Li, X., Li, H. and Yuan, W. 

Modeling and simulation of SO1 oxidation in a fixed-bed reactor 
with periodic flow reversal 47 



494 Author index/Catalysis Today 38 (1997) 493-495 

Houn Rhee, C. and Sung Lee, J. 
Preparation and characterization of titanium-substituted MCM- 
41 213 

Howe, R.F., see Budi, P. 175 
Hutchings, G.J., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 

Iglesia, E., Barton, D.G., Biscardi, J.A., Gines, M.J.L. and Soled, 
S.L. 
Bifunctional pathways in catalysis by solid acids and bases 339 

Ihl Woo, S., see Xin, M. 187 
Inui, T., Iwamoto, S., Kon, S., Sakimon, T. and Kagawa, K. 

Evidently advantageous features of metallosilicates as the cata- 
lysts for elimination of NO in the exhaust gases containing a 
large excess of O2 and Hz0 169 

Irvine, J.T.S., Fagg, D.P., Labrincha, J. and Marques, F.M.B. 
Development of novel anodes for solid oxide fuel cells 467 

Iwamoto, S., see Inui, T. 169 

Jahn, R., Anita, D., KubiEek, M. and Marek, M. 
3-D modeling of monolith reactors 39 

Jansen, J.C., Creyghton, E.J., Lan Njo, S., van Koningsveld, H. and 
van Bekkum, H. 
On the remarkable behaviour of zeolite Beta in acid catalysis 
205 

Jost, R., see Sommer, J. 309 

Kagawa, K., see Inui, T. 169 
Kam, E.K.T., see Muhammad, O.H.J. 85 
Kim, H., see Cheol Paik, S. 193 
Kim, J.M., Shin, C.H. and Ryoo, R. 

Mesoporous molecular sieve with binary transition metal (Zr- 
Cr) oxide framework 22 1 

Kim, Y.G., see Nam, I.-S. 181 
Kirchner, T. and Eigenberger, G. 

On the dynamic behavior of automotive catalysts 3 
Klusacek, K., see Capek, P. 31 
Koh, D.J., see Nam, I.-S. 181 
Komatsu, T., see Yashima, T. 249 
Kon, S., see Inui, T. 169 
Kowal, A., Port, S.N. and Nichols, R.J. 

Nickel hydroxide electrocatalysts for alcohol oxidation reac- 
tions: An evaluation by infrared spectroscopy and electro- 
chemical methods 483 

Kroll, V.C.H., see Schuurman, Y. 129 
KubiEek, M., see Jahn, R. 39 
Kucemak, A.R., see Burstein, G.T. 425 

Labrincha, J., see Irvine, J.T.S. 467 
Lan Njo, S., see Jansen, J.C. 205 
Lee, J.-K. and Rhee, H.-K. 

Characteristics of Pt/Hbeta and Pt/H-mordenite catalysts for the 
isomerization of n-hexane 235 

Li, H., see Hong, R. 47 
Li, X., see Hong, R. 47 
L6pez-Isunza, F., see Maya-Yescas, R. 137 

Marek, M., see Jahn, R. 39 

Marques, F.M.B., see Irvine, J.T.S. 467 
Maya-Yescas, R. and Lopez-Isunza, F. 

Comparison of two dynamic models for FCC units 137 
Mtriaudeau, P., Ben Taarit, Y., Thangaraj, A., Almeida, J.L.G. an 

Naccache, C. 
Zeolite based catalysts for linear alkylbenzene production: 
Dehydrogenation of long chain alkanes and benzene alkylation 
243 

Metcalfe, I.S., see Sahibzada, M. 459 
Mirodatos, C., see Schuurman, Y. 129 
Misono, M., Hirao, Y. and Yokoyama, C. 

Reduction of nitrogen oxides with hydrocarbons catalyzed by 
bifunctional catalysts 157 

Morozova, O.S., Streletskii, A.N., Berestetskaya, I.V. and Borunova, 
A.B. 
CO and COa hydrogenation under mechanochemical treatment 
107 

Muhammad, O.H.J. and Kam, E.K.T. 
Analysis of coke laydown in FCC catalyst through structured 
catalyst modelling and experimentation 85 

Naccache, C., see Meriaudeau, P. 243 
Nam, I.-S., Choo, S.T., Koh, D.J. and Kim, Y.G. 

A pilot plant study for selective catalytic reduction of NO by 
NH3 over mordenite-type zeolite catalysts 18 1 

Nichols, R.J., see Kowal, A. 483 
Noskov, A.S., see Borisova, ES. 97 

Oka, N., see Yashima, T. 249 
Ono, Y. and Baba, T. 

Selective reactions over solid base catalysts 321 

Pointon, K., see Clarke, S.H. 411 
Port, S.N., see Kowal, A. 483 
Potter, R.J., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 

Ralph, T.R., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 
Randall, H., Doepper, R. and Renken, A. 

Modelling the dynamics of the NaO reduction on iron oxide 13 
Rantakyla, T.-K., see Toppinen, S. 23 
Renken, A., see Frank, B. 59 
Renken, A., see Randall, H. 13 
Rhee, H.-K., see Lee, J.-K. 235 
Rothaemel, M., Firing Hanssen, K., Blekkan, E.A., Schanke, D. and 

Holmen, A. 
The effect of water on cobalt Fischer-Tropsch catalysts studied 
by steady-state isotopic transient kinetic analysis (SSITKA) 79 

Rudkin, R.A., see Sahibzada, M. 459 
Ryoo, R., see Kim, J.M. 221 

Sahibzada, M., Steele, B.C.H., Zheng, K., Rudkin, R.A. and Met- 
calfe, I.S. 
Development of solid oxide fuel cells based on a Ce(Gd)O,_, 
electrolyte film for intermediate temperature operation 459 

Sakimon, T., see Inui, T. 169 
Salmi, T., see Toppinen, S. 23 
Schanke, D., see Rothaemel, M. 79 



Author index/Catalysis Today 38 (1997) 493495 495 

Schneider, P., see Capek, P. 31 
Schneider, P., see Solcova, 0. 71 
Schuurman, Y., Kroll, V.C.H., Ferreira-Aparicio. P and 

Mirodatos, C. 
Use of transient kinetics techniques for studying the methane 
reforming by carbon dioxide 129 

Shik Chung, .I., see Cheol Paik, S. 193 
Shin, C.H., see Kim, J.M. 221 
Smith, T.A., see Clarke, S.H. 411 
Anita, D., see Jahn, R. 39 
Sobalik, 2.. see Wichterlova, B. 199 
Solcova, O., Hejtmanek, V. and Schneider, P 

Determination of effective diffusivities and transport 
parameters of porous solids in the Single-Pellet-String-Column 
71 

Solcova, 0.. see Capek, P. 31 
Soled, S.L., see Iglesia, E. 339 
Sommer, J., Jost, R. and Hachoumy, M. 

Activation of small alkanes on strong solid acids: mechanistic 
approaches 309 

Steele, B.C.H., see Sahibzada, M. 459 
Streletskii, A.N., see Morozova, OS. 107 
Sung Lee, J., see Houn Rhee, C. 213 
Swann, A., see Clarke. S.H. 411 

Thangaraj, A., see Mtriaudeau, P 243 
Thompsett, D., see Acres, G.J.K. 393 
Toppinen, S., Rantakyla, T.-K., Sahni, T. and Aittamaa, J. 

The liquid phase hydrogenation of benzene and substituted 
alkylbenzenes over a nickel catalyst in a semi-batch reactor 
23 

Tseung, A.C.C. and Chen, K.Y. 
Hydrogen spill-over effect on Pt/WOa anode catalysts 439 

van Bekkum, H., see Jansen, J.C. 205 
van der Linden, B., see van Neer, F.J.R. 115 
van Koningsveld, H., see Jansen, J.C. 205 
van Neer, F.J.R., van der Linden, B. and Bliek, A. 

Forced concentration oscillations of CO and O2 in CO oxidation 
over Cu/AlzOs 115 

van Santen, R.A. 
Quantum-chemistry of zeolite acidity 377 

Wichterlova, B., Sobalik, Z. and DBdeEek, J. 
Cu ion siting in high silica zeolites. Spectroscopy and redox 
properties 199 

Williams, K.R. and Burstein, G.T. 
Low temperature fuel cells: Interactions between catalysts and 
engineering design 401 

Williams, K.R., see Burst&n, G.T. 425 

Xin, M., Chul Hwang, I. and Ihl Woo, S. 
In situ FTIR study of the selective catalytic reduction of NO on 
Pt/ZSM-5 187 

Yashima, T., Oka, N. and Komatsu, T. 
Vapor phase Beckmann rearrangement of cyclohexanone oxime 
on the zeolite catalysts 249 

Yokoyama, C., see Misono, M. 157 
Yuan, W., see Hong, R. 47 

Zheng, K., see Sahibzada, M. 459 


